

WHAT HAPPENS DURING CLEANUP?

The Washington Department of Ecology is cleaning up properties near the site of the former Everett Smelter to remove arsenic contamination. If your property is being cleaned up, you will see crews in your yard and near your home. Ecology and their contractor will communicate regularly with you during construction. See below for more information about what to expect during the cleanup process.





Safe access is provided to your home.



Contaminated soil is removed. Grass and plants are also removed.



Clean soil is brought in.

 What does this mean to me? You may have to park your car in a different location for a few days. Noise and traffic will increase. You will see a lot of construction equipment and staff. Work may be going on outside your building for a few weeks. 	iys.
---	------



Top soil is applied.



Shrubs and plants are replaced with younger versions. The lawn is also replaced.



Fences will stay in place until the new lawn is established.

Questions or concerns?

Call the project information line at **425-446-1024.** This local number will be answered 24 hours a day.

Stay safe during construction!

- Keep family members and guests away from the construction and at a safe distance from trucks and equipment.
- Crews may have trouble seeing or hearing people around the construction site.
- Keep pets indoors or on a leash.

Visit Ecology's website for more information at www.ecy.wa.gov/programs/tcp/sites_brochure/asarco/es_main.html